G.21013/1/2014-CC8V (33}
Government of India Advice HJ, {—'}.ﬂm

Ministry of Health and Family Welfare T E. N6 e d .1\]

Nl rman ﬁl&%ﬁ: Naﬁ'nd i et
ted 145 Ducembar@ 4

Tﬂ, e I _'..-_.i
e }'j'( P s AR
, g5 Ab
The Principal Accounts Offica |
(Compilation Section) (with 3 copies} ,...-:W
Ministry of Health and family Waelfare 2 /RATY

Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi

Subject: F.W Programme- Reilease of funds up to75% of the allocation of Grants in ald
for implementation of Pulse Polio Immunization Programme
during 2014-15- NE STATES (General.

Sir,

| am directed to convey the sanction of the President to the payment of
Rs.21,44,000/-(Rupees Twenty one lakh and forty four thousand)) only to the three States,
as detailed in the table below, for the implementation of NiD rounds likely to be held during
current financial year 2014-15 under Pulse Polio Immunization Programme. No¢ round-wise
fund will be released separately,

(In Rupees )
Sl. No| State Amount
1] Mizoram 3,67,000
2| Tripura 10,895,000
3.| Arunachai Pradesh 6,82,000
TOTAL 21,44.000

2.  The above amount is in accordance with the instructions issued by the Ministry of
Finance {Plan Finance Division) vide their Q.M. 10{1) - PF-1/76 dated 22™ January, 1977 and
is to be paid in bash.

3. The expenditure covered by this sanction will be met from the funds provided under
Major Head 3601- Grant in -aid to State Governments (Major Head); 02- Grants for State Pian
Schemes {Sub Major Head); 02.796 Scheduled Tribe Sub Plan, 34- Family Welare-
Reproductive and Child Health 34 03 NRHM-RCH Flexible Pool- Pulse Polia Immunization
Programme; 34. 03. 31- Grant in aid-General in Demand No. 47- Department of Health and
Family Welfare during 2014-15 {copy of transfar of funds from NE provision MH.2552 to
above head 3601 is enclosed).

4. The grant in aid now sanctioned is provisional and is subject to adjustment on the hasis
of audited figures of expenditure in terms of Ministry of Finance Depariment of Expenditure in
terms of Ministry of Finance Letter No. 2 (80)-P-11/66 dated 9.10.1966.

5. Atotal sum of Rs.3,49,00,000/-(cash/Kind) has been provided under the head indicated
NE Re-appropriation Order below .Head 2552- Q0 282-07- 07 DB-07 06 31 «out of which a
sum of Rs1,21,70,000/-(including the above sanctioned amount of Rs.21,44.000/-) has been
incurred. A sum of Rs.2.27,30,000+ is still available under the head concernad.

’.}’. i Py B

.S,
contd. Page 2



6.

i

The sanction order is being issued in accordance with Rule 205 ta 215 of general

Finance Rules. This is Plan recurring grant.

7.

This sanction issues with the concurrence of Finance Division vide Dy.No. C-1968

dated 18.12.2014.

Yours faithfully,

pj.-mw flg ps'n
{Prem Narain)
Under Secretary to the Government of India

Copy forwarded for information to:

1.

10.

Secretary Family Welfare 1o the Government of Mizosam, Tripura and Arunachal
Pradesh,

Mission Director (NHM) Government of Mizoram, Tripura and Arunachal Pradesh

Director of Family Welfare Government of Mizoram, Tripura and Arunachal Pradesh
Under Secretary, (F V), IFD, Ministry of HEFW

Under Secretary, NRHM(Finance)
Under secretary, Budge (FW), MIOH&FW

FMG Mo H&FW

Director General of Audit, Central Expenditure, New Delhi

Accountants General of the States concerned

Sanction Register
R Flaumin

{Prem Naraln}
Under Secretary to the Government of India



